FILED

STATE BAR COURT
CLERK'S OFFICE

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

HEARING DEPARTMENT – LOS ANGELES

In the Matter of) Case No.: 12-O-14844 RAH
GLEN FLEETWOOD	ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO PAY COSTS
Member No. 113429)
A Member of the State Bar.))

GOOD CAUSE APPEARING THEREFOR, respondent's unopposed July 21, 2014 motion to extend the time to pay costs is GRANTED. Respondent must pay the outstanding balance of his costs in three equal annual installments along with his State Bar dues, commencing with the payment due for the 2015 membership year and continuing thereafter on the same date for the 2016 and 2017 membership years.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: August 5, 2014

RICHARD A. HONN

Judge of the State Bar Court

kwiktag * 183 820 123

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on August 5, 2014, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

ORDER GRANTING MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO PAY COSTS

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

DAVID C. CARR LAW OFFICE OF DAVID CAMERON CARR PLC 525 B ST STE 1500 SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

courtesy copy by email, addressed as follows:

dccarr@ethics-lawyer.com

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

Eli D. Morgenstern, Enforcement, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on August 5, 2014.

Julieta E. Gonzales Case Administrator

State Bar Court